Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V



Page No.....

## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 66(5)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 148/149/427/436/457/506 IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence:

& 27 Arms Act

In the midnight between 3<sup>rd</sup>&4<sup>th</sup> May, 23

Corres. To FIR No. 00(5)2023 HNG-PS U/S -do

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
22/05/2023	At Saparmeina Village @ 0 KM North	22-05-2023	

At 12:30 PM

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Louriyam Naobi Devi, 45 yrs D/O (L) L. Janeshwor Singh Resident of Saitu	Kuki community backed by many armed personels of Saitu aparmaina Village. PO-Motbung, PS-G.Saparmaina angpokpi District,	Riot	ASI Thangkhopau Gangte will please investigate the case.	
PO-Motbung, PS- G.Saparmaina Kangpokpi District,		Punishable		
Manipur		U/S		
O.E. Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS		148/149/427/436/ 457/506 IPC&27 Arms Act		
Date: - 22/5/2023				

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(S.I MANGPITHANG KILONG) Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 22/5/2023 - Officer-in-Charge -

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur To.

The Officer in Charge (OC) Heingang Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: Request for lodging of FIR case for open firing and threatening our live.

Sir,

I, the undersigned have the honour to submit that I and my family belonged to Saparmaina Village which is within the jurisdiction of Gamnom Saparmaina Police Station, PO Motbung, Kangpokpi District,. In the midnight between 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023, a large numbers of Kuki community backed by many armed personels suddenly attacked at our village, Saparmaina thereby my house and properties worth about Rs. 570000/- (Five lakh seventy thousand) has been completely damaged by igniting fire and many round of bullets were also fired. Then the said community threatened to kill all Meitei/Meetei inhabitants of the said village. Therefore, all the villagers of the Meitei community were fleeing away and we all coming towards Imphal. And at present my family is now taking shelter at Heingang Kontha Makha Leikai Model Club, Relief Camp, Imphal East, Manipur.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take up necessary action by lodging FIR against the Kuki culprits at an early as possible.

Dated/Imphal The 18th May, 2023

> This report is treated as O.E. of FIR No. 66(5)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 148/149/427/436/457/506 IPC& 27 Arms Act Corres. To FIR No. 00(5)2023 HNG-PS

> > OC/G-SPM-PS Date:-22/5/2023 - Officer-in-Chames G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Yours faithfully Sd/-Louriyam Naobi Devi, 46years S/o Late L Janeshwor Singh Resident of Saitu Saparmaina Village. PO-Motbung, PS-G.Saparmaina Kangpokpi District, Manipur

This report is treated as an OE of case FIR No. 00(05)2023 HNG-PS u/s 148/149/427/436/457/506 IPC &

> 27 Arms Act. SI,OC/HNG-PS talked colleges 2 18/5/2023